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Selecting The Best Plants

Plant purchasing has been under way and it is a comprehensive process to
ensure the healthiest, most beautiful plants are selected for your gardens.
Rosborough Partners has developed relationships with a broad network of
growers and suppliers across the country that we use to transform and
enhance our clients' landscapes.
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This month our Horticultural Purchasing Manager, Kim Hartmann, visited
several nursery growers, public gardens, and the Philadelphia Flower Show in
Pennsylvania to identify new sources for plant material. Kim reflects on her
takeaway from the Flower Show, "The event highlighted the best varieties for
landscaping and seasonal color, and we're excited to incorporate these ideas
and plants into the custom design and installation work we provide to our
clients."

Kim's quest to find the highest quality plant material on behalf of our clients did
not end there. She also visited Longwood Gardens to identify new ideas for
seasonal displays in containers and planting beds that will provide maximum
visual impact and longevity. This year, tropical plants and new varieties of
annuals are some of the most attractive and exciting choices.



Garden Steward Team
Our team will be focused on the following
services this week:

Winter pruning ​
​Preparing trucks & trailers for spring rollout
Purchasing plant material

Plant Health Care
SERVICES RESUME IN SPRING

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Garden Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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